RESOLUTION #_200F17

A resolution authorizing and supporting the application to: Torrance County Senior Program located in Estancia, New Mexico for services to senior citizens;

Whereas, <u>Torrance County Commission</u> has determined that there is a need to support an Application for Services for senior citizens;

Whereas, the citizens of <u>Torrance County</u> are afforded an opportunity to submit suggestions and recommendations.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by <u>Torrance County Commission</u> that <u>Bill Williams, Chairman of the Commission</u>, is authorized to sign and enter into a contract for the approved First year of a Four-year Area Plan:

(FY 2001-2002)

Adopted this _/___ day of <u>May200/</u>.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION: Bill Williams, Chairman Rodger Rayner Chester Riley

Sie K well-Bill Williams, Chairman Clerk of the Board